
Tabor (12-15, 10-11) -vs- Saint Mary (18-9, 15-6)
02/14/26 at Ryan Sports Center | Leavenworth, Kan

 
 

 
 
Tabor 56

Saint Mary 61

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Ryan Sports Center | Leavenworth, Kan

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Tabor 16 9 15 16 56
Saint Mary 14 18 18 11 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Tayton Smith * 27 6-9 0-1 2-2 2-6 8 1 0 3 1 1 14
20 Adrian Hazelwood * 29 5-7 1-3 2-4 2-4 6 3 0 2 0 2 13
11 Lillie Veer * 31 4-9 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 11
4 Landry O'Brien * 30 2-8 1-3 1-2 2-0 2 3 1 2 0 2 6
23 Hailey Contreras * 32 1-8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 1 2
5 Anna Lambert 23 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 2 3 0 0 6
31 Megan Shafer 13 2-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
15 Kaylee Kauffman 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Katie Evans 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Katelin Long 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jaelle Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 23-57 2-10 8-11 9-17 26 15 7 17 1 6 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85% 0-0   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-4   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00% 0-1   0.00% 4-7   57.14%
Total 23-57   40.4% 2-10   20.0% 8-11   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 6 1st-03:07

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Summer Wieneke * 30 8-10 2-3 3-3 2-1 3 0 1 4 1 0 21
10 Abby Wendte * 31 3-8 0-0 4-6 1-5 6 2 1 1 1 3 10
15 Mary Olson * 27 2-5 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 4 1 3 1 1 8
3 Saige Grampsas * 37 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 1 4
0 Jaylee Levario * 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 4
22 Keely Barnard 17 3-8 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 7
50 Cady Huffman 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Quinn Carpenter 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Addison Tower 19 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 Malia Carrier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 23-51 2-10 13-17 9-17 26 13 6 15 3 6 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 1-4   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 1-4   25.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-8   37.50% 0-0   0.00% 5-8   62.50%
Total 23-51   45.1% 2-10   20.0% 13-17   76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 14
Largest Lead: 13 3rd-
03:20



1st Box Score
Tabor 16

Saint Mary 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Tayton Smith 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 1 0 4
20 Adrian Hazelwood 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
11 Lillie Veer 6 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 Landry O'Brien 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Hailey Contreras 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 Anna Lambert 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
31 Megan Shafer 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Kaylee Kauffman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Katie Evans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Katelin Long 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jaelle Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 1 1 5 1 3 16
53.8% NaN 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Summer Wieneke 8 3-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
10 Abby Wendte 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 4
15 Mary Olson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Saige Grampsas 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

Jaylee Levario 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Keely Barnard 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
50 Cady Huffman 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Quinn Carpenter 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Addison Tower 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Malia Carrier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 4 1 1 14
46.2% 0.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Tabor 9

Saint Mary 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Tayton Smith 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Adrian Hazelwood 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Lillie Veer 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Landry O'Brien 10 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Hailey Contreras 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Anna Lambert 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 Megan Shafer 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Kaylee Kauffman 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Katie Evans 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Katelin Long 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jaelle Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 1-5 0-0 2-3 5 5 2 3 0 0 9
26.7% 20.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Summer Wieneke 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Abby Wendte 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Mary Olson 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 1 0 4
3 Saige Grampsas 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2

Jaylee Levario 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Keely Barnard 4 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 4
50 Cady Huffman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Quinn Carpenter 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Addison Tower 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Malia Carrier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-17 1-4 3-4 6-6 12 2 3 1 1 1 18
41.2% 25.0% 75.0%



3rd Box Score
Tabor 15

Saint Mary 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Tayton Smith 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Adrian Hazelwood 9 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
11 Lillie Veer 7 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
4 Landry O'Brien 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
23 Hailey Contreras 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
5 Anna Lambert 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
31 Megan Shafer 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Kaylee Kauffman 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Katie Evans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Katelin Long 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jaelle Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-14 1-4 2-2 3-3 6 3 3 6 0 1 15
42.9% 25.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Summer Wieneke 9 2-2 1-1 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
10 Abby Wendte 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 Mary Olson 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2
3 Saige Grampsas 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Jaylee Levario 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Keely Barnard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 Cady Huffman 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Quinn Carpenter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Addison Tower 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Malia Carrier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 1-4 3-3 2-2 4 4 1 4 0 2 18
53.8% 25.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Tabor 16

Saint Mary 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Tayton Smith 6 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
20 Adrian Hazelwood 7 2-2 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
11 Lillie Veer 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Landry O'Brien 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
23 Hailey Contreras 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 Anna Lambert 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
31 Megan Shafer 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Kaylee Kauffman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Katie Evans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Katelin Long 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jaelle Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 0-1 4-7 2-6 8 6 1 3 0 2 16
40.0% 0.0% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Summer Wieneke 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2
10 Abby Wendte 7 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 3
15 Mary Olson 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
3 Saige Grampsas 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

Jaylee Levario 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
22 Keely Barnard 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
50 Cady Huffman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Quinn Carpenter 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Addison Tower 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Malia Carrier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-8 0-0 5-8 0-6 6 5 1 6 1 2 11
37.5% NaN 62.5%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Tabor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary
GOOD JUMPER by VEER,LILLIE(in the paint) 09:44 2-0 V 2

09:23 MISS 3PTR by WIENEKE,SUMMER
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAYTON --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TAYTON 09:18

09:05 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by WENDTE,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WIENEKE,SUMMER

MISS LAYUP by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by WENDTE,ABBY

FOUL  by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 08:30
08:30 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by WIENEKE,SUMMER
08:30 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by WIENEKE,SUMMER

MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

08:05 MISS LAYUP by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
BLOCK  by SMITH,TAYTON 08:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:49 TURNOVER  by LEVARIO,JAYLEE

STEAL  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 07:48
GOOD JUMPER by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 07:32 4-4

07:03 MISS JUMPER by WENDTE,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAYTON --

06:49 FOUL  by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
SUB IN by KAUFFMAN,KAYLEE 06:49
SUB IN by SHAFER,MEGAN 06:49
SUB IN by LAMBERT,ANNA 06:49
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 06:49
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYTON 06:49
SUB OUT by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by BARNARD,KEELY
06:49 SUB OUT by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
06:37 FOUL  by WENDTE,ABBY

GOOD FT by VEER,LILLIE 06:37 5-4 V 1
GOOD FT by VEER,LILLIE 06:37 6-4 V 2

06:23 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by WIENEKE,SUMMER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SHAFER,MEGAN(in the paint) 06:02 8-6 V 2

05:44 MISS JUMPER by BARNARD,KEELY
REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by LAMBERT,ANNA 05:28
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYTON 05:28
SUB OUT by SHAFER,MEGAN 05:28

05:28 SUB IN by TOWER,ADDISON
05:28 SUB OUT by WIENEKE,SUMMER
05:15 TURNOVER  by BARNARD,KEELY

STEAL  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 05:13
MISS JUMPER by VEER,LILLIE 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
04:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by LAMBERT,ANNA 04:42
SUB IN by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 04:42
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 04:42
SUB OUT by KAUFFMAN,KAYLEE 04:42
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,ANNA 04:42
SUB OUT by VEER,LILLIE 04:42

04:29 MISS 3PTR by BARNARD,KEELY
REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 04:07
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TAYTON(in the paint) 04:04 10-6 V 4



03:54 TURNOVER  by OLSON,MARY
STEAL  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 03:53
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TAYTON 03:43

03:43 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CADY
03:43 SUB OUT by OLSON,MARY
03:22 TURNOVER  by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
03:22 SUB IN by WIENEKE,SUMMER
03:22 SUB IN by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
03:22 SUB OUT by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
03:22 SUB OUT by BARNARD,KEELY

GOOD JUMPER by LAMBERT,ANNA 03:07 12-6 V 6
02:47 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WIENEKE,SUMMER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TAYTON(in the paint) 02:28 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by LAMBERT,ANNA --

02:09 MISS JUMPER by TOWER,ADDISON
-- REBOUND OFF by HUFFMAN,CADY

02:05 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HUFFMAN,CADY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 01:42

01:41 STEAL  by WENDTE,ABBY
01:39 14-12 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WENDTE,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 01:10
REBOUND OFF by O'BRIEN,LANDRY --
MISS LAYUP by LAMBERT,ANNA 00:53

00:53 BLOCK  by WENDTE,ABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by KAUFFMAN,KAYLEE 00:53
SUB IN by LONG,KATELIN 00:53
SUB IN by VEER,LILLIE 00:53
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 00:53
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 00:53
SUB OUT by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 00:53
GOOD JUMPER by VEER,LILLIE 00:50 16-12 V 4

00:46 SUB IN by CARPENTER,QUINN
00:46 SUB OUT by WENDTE,ABBY
00:27 MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by LONG,KATELIN 00:10
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 00:10
SUB OUT by LONG,KATELIN 00:10

00:01 16-14 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WIENEKE,SUMMER(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tabor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAYTON(in the paint) 09:38 18-14 V 4

09:22 MISS 3PTR by BARNARD,KEELY
-- REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,QUINN

09:14 18-16 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARPENTER,QUINN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
08:41 18-19 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WIENEKE,SUMMER

-- ASSIST  by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
MISS JUMPER by VEER,LILLIE 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,QUINN
SUB IN by SHAFER,MEGAN 07:53
SUB IN by LAMBERT,ANNA 07:53
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYTON 07:53
SUB OUT by VEER,LILLIE 07:53

07:53 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CADY
07:53 SUB IN by BARNARD,KEELY
07:53 SUB IN by CARPENTER,QUINN



07:53 SUB OUT by OLSON,MARY
07:53 SUB OUT by WENDTE,ABBY
07:53 SUB OUT by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
07:48 MISS JUMPER by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

REBOUND DEF by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN --
TURNOVER  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 07:31

07:30 STEAL  by BARNARD,KEELY
07:29 18-21 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BARNARD,KEELY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 07:03
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by VEER,LILLIE 07:00
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYTON 07:00
SUB OUT by SHAFER,MEGAN 07:00
SUB OUT by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 07:00

07:00 SUB IN by OLSON,MARY
07:00 SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CADY
06:44 MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,QUINN

-- REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,QUINN
06:36 MISS LAYUP by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

-- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,MARY
FOUL  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 06:32

06:32 18-22 H 4 GOOD FT by OLSON,MARY
06:32 18-23 H 5 GOOD FT by OLSON,MARY
06:32 SUB IN by TOWER,ADDISON
06:32 SUB OUT by WIENEKE,SUMMER

TURNOVER  by SMITH,TAYTON 06:08
SUB IN by SHAFER,MEGAN 06:08
SUB IN by EVANS,KATIE 06:08
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYTON 06:08
SUB OUT by VEER,LILLIE 06:08
FOUL  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 05:48
SUB IN by VEER,LILLIE 05:48
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 05:48

05:44 SUB IN by WENDTE,ABBY
05:44 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,QUINN
05:30 MISS JUMPER by BARNARD,KEELY

-- REBOUND OFF by WENDTE,ABBY
05:22 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BARNARD,KEELY(in the paint)
05:02 FOUL  by BARNARD,KEELY

SUB IN by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 05:02
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,ANNA 05:02
MISS 3PTR by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
04:48 MISS LAYUP by TOWER,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by SHAFER,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by VEER,LILLIE 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WENDTE,ABBY
FOUL  by EVANS,KATIE 04:05

04:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 04:02

03:55 TURNOVER  by BARNARD,KEELY
03:51 FOUL  by BARNARD,KEELY
03:51 SUB IN by WIENEKE,SUMMER
03:51 SUB OUT by BARNARD,KEELY

MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 03:43
REBOUND OFF by SHAFER,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by SHAFER,MEGAN 03:40

03:27 MISS 3PTR by TOWER,ADDISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SHAFER,MEGAN 03:16
REBOUND OFF by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 03:07 21-25 H 4



ASSIST  by VEER,LILLIE --
02:47 21-27 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLSON,MARY
MISS JUMPER by SHAFER,MEGAN 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
02:20 MISS 3PTR by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

-- REBOUND OFF by WIENEKE,SUMMER
02:15 21-29 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WIENEKE,SUMMER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:15
SUB IN by KAUFFMAN,KAYLEE 02:15
SUB OUT by EVANS,KATIE 02:15
MISS JUMPER by SHAFER,MEGAN 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,MARY
FOUL  by SHAFER,MEGAN 01:41

01:41 MISS FT by WENDTE,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:41 21-30 H 9 GOOD FT by WENDTE,ABBY
SUB IN by LAMBERT,ANNA 01:41
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYTON 01:41
SUB OUT by SHAFER,MEGAN 01:41
SUB OUT by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 01:41
GOOD JUMPER by VEER,LILLIE 01:22 23-30 H 7

00:54 MISS JUMPER by WIENEKE,SUMMER
-- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,MARY

00:51 MISS LAYUP by OLSON,MARY
REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by O'BRIEN,LANDRY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:42 25-30 H 5
ASSIST  by LAMBERT,ANNA --

00:23 25-32 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,MARY
-- ASSIST  by TOWER,ADDISON

MISS LAYUP by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 00:03
00:03 BLOCK  by OLSON,MARY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:03 SUB IN by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
00:03 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CADY
00:03 SUB OUT by TOWER,ADDISON
00:03 SUB OUT by OLSON,MARY

MISS 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,KAYLEE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tabor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary
TURNOVER  by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 09:37

09:28 MISS JUMPER by WENDTE,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAYTON(in the paint) 09:14 27-32 H 5
ASSIST  by VEER,LILLIE --

08:59 27-34 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by LEVARIO,JAYLEE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 08:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SMITH,TAYTON 08:41
FOUL  by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 08:27

08:27 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by OLSON,MARY
08:27 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by OLSON,MARY

SUB IN by KAUFFMAN,KAYLEE 08:27
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 08:27
TURNOVER  by VEER,LILLIE 08:11

07:50 TURNOVER  by WIENEKE,SUMMER
07:34 FOUL  by OLSON,MARY

TURNOVER  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 07:28



07:27 STEAL  by OLSON,MARY
07:11 27-38 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEVARIO,JAYLEE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAYTON(in the paint) 07:00 29-38 H 9
06:29 MISS JUMPER by WENDTE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 06:16 32-38 H 6
ASSIST  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY --

06:00 TURNOVER  by OLSON,MARY
SUB IN by LAMBERT,ANNA 06:00
SUB OUT by VEER,LILLIE 06:00

06:00 SUB IN by BARNARD,KEELY
06:00 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CADY
06:00 SUB OUT by OLSON,MARY
06:00 SUB OUT by LEVARIO,JAYLEE

TURNOVER  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 05:37
05:36 STEAL  by WENDTE,ABBY
05:34 32-40 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WENDTE,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:23
SUB IN by SHAFER,MEGAN 05:23
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYTON 05:23
GOOD JUMPER by SHAFER,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:14 34-40 H 6
ASSIST  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY --

04:56 34-42 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HUFFMAN,CADY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WENDTE,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by SHAFER,MEGAN 04:33
REBOUND OFF by LAMBERT,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by LAMBERT,ANNA 04:30
SUB IN by VEER,LILLIE 04:30
SUB OUT by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 04:30

04:30 SUB IN by TOWER,ADDISON
04:30 SUB OUT by WIENEKE,SUMMER
04:15 MISS LAYUP by WENDTE,ABBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:08 34-44 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE(in the paint)
03:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 03:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:44 FOUL  by BARNARD,KEELY
03:44 SUB IN by WIENEKE,SUMMER
03:44 SUB OUT by BARNARD,KEELY

MISS JUMPER by KAUFFMAN,KAYLEE 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WIENEKE,SUMMER

03:20 34-46 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WIENEKE,SUMMER(in the paint)
FOUL  by LAMBERT,ANNA 03:20

03:20 34-47 H 13 GOOD FT by WIENEKE,SUMMER
GOOD LAYUP by VEER,LILLIE(in the paint) 03:01 36-47 H 11

03:01 FOUL  by HUFFMAN,CADY
GOOD FT by VEER,LILLIE 03:01 37-47 H 10
SUB IN by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 03:01
SUB IN by LONG,KATELIN 03:01
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 03:01
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYTON 03:01
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,ANNA 03:01
SUB OUT by SHAFER,MEGAN 03:01
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 03:01
SUB OUT by KAUFFMAN,KAYLEE 03:01

03:01 SUB IN by CARPENTER,QUINN
03:01 SUB OUT by WENDTE,ABBY
02:47 MISS 3PTR by TOWER,ADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by HUFFMAN,CADY
02:42 MISS 3PTR by TOWER,ADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by WIENEKE,SUMMER



02:35 MISS 3PTR by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
REBOUND DEF by LONG,KATELIN --
TURNOVER  by VEER,LILLIE 02:20

02:01 37-50 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WIENEKE,SUMMER
01:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 01:59
SUB IN by LAMBERT,ANNA 01:59
SUB OUT by LONG,KATELIN 01:59
SUB OUT by VEER,LILLIE 01:59
MISS 3PTR by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 01:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:23 TURNOVER  by WIENEKE,SUMMER

STEAL  by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 01:21
MISS 3PTR by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 01:00
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAYTON --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TAYTON 00:45
REBOUND OFF by LAMBERT,ANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN(in the paint) 00:39 39-50 H 11

00:39 FOUL  by TOWER,ADDISON
GOOD FT by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 00:39 40-50 H 10
SUB IN by SHAFER,MEGAN 00:39
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYTON 00:39

00:39 SUB IN by OLSON,MARY
00:39 SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CADY
00:06 TURNOVER  by OLSON,MARY
00:06 SUB IN by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
00:06 SUB OUT by WIENEKE,SUMMER

MISS JUMPER by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVARIO,JAYLEE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tabor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary
SUB IN by SHAFER,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by LAMBERT,ANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYTON 10:00
SUB OUT by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by TOWER,ADDISON
10:00 SUB OUT by WIENEKE,SUMMER

TURNOVER  by SHAFER,MEGAN 09:49
09:24 MISS JUMPER by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by SHAFER,MEGAN 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,MARY
08:51 TURNOVER  by LEVARIO,JAYLEE

SUB IN by SMITH,TAYTON 08:51
SUB OUT by SHAFER,MEGAN 08:51
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAYTON(in the paint) 08:33 42-50 H 8
FOUL  by VEER,LILLIE 08:13

08:13 42-51 H 9 GOOD FT by WENDTE,ABBY
08:13 MISS FT by WENDTE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAYTON --
08:13 SUB IN by BARNARD,KEELY
08:13 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CADY
08:13 SUB OUT by OLSON,MARY
08:13 SUB OUT by LEVARIO,JAYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by LAMBERT,ANNA(in the paint) 07:53 44-51 H 7
ASSIST  by O'BRIEN,LANDRY --

07:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:32 TURNOVER  by WENDTE,ABBY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAELLE 07:32



SUB OUT by VEER,LILLIE 07:32
SUB IN by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 07:29
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAELLE 07:29
TURNOVER  by LAMBERT,ANNA 07:17

07:16 STEAL  by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
06:57 MISS JUMPER by BARNARD,KEELY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAYTON --
06:46 FOUL  by WENDTE,ABBY

GOOD FT by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 06:46 45-51 H 6
MISS FT by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 06:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,QUINN
SUB IN by VEER,LILLIE 06:46
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 06:46

06:46 SUB IN by CARPENTER,QUINN
06:46 SUB IN by WIENEKE,SUMMER
06:46 SUB OUT by WENDTE,ABBY
06:46 SUB OUT by TOWER,ADDISON

FOUL  by VEER,LILLIE 06:32
06:32 MISS FT by CARPENTER,QUINN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:32 45-52 H 7 GOOD FT by CARPENTER,QUINN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TAYTON 06:05
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 06:03
05:44 TURNOVER  by WIENEKE,SUMMER

STEAL  by SMITH,TAYTON 05:43
MISS LAYUP by VEER,LILLIE 05:38

05:38 BLOCK  by WIENEKE,SUMMER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by SHAFER,MEGAN 05:38
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYTON 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by OLSON,MARY
05:38 SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CADY
05:18 TURNOVER  by WIENEKE,SUMMER

SUB IN by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 05:18
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,ANNA 05:18
GOOD JUMPER by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN(in the paint) 04:57 47-52 H 5

04:25 SUB IN by WENDTE,ABBY
04:25 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,QUINN
04:23 47-54 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,MARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE
FOUL  by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN 04:06
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:06

03:49 MISS JUMPER by OLSON,MARY
REBOUND DEF by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by SHAFER,MEGAN 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WENDTE,ABBY
FOUL  by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 03:15

03:15 47-55 H 8 GOOD FT by WENDTE,ABBY
03:15 47-56 H 9 GOOD FT by WENDTE,ABBY

SUB IN by SMITH,TAYTON 03:15
SUB OUT by SHAFER,MEGAN 03:15

03:00 FOUL  by OLSON,MARY
MISS JUMPER by VEER,LILLIE 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WENDTE,ABBY
02:40 47-58 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WIENEKE,SUMMER(in the paint)
02:22 FOUL  by OLSON,MARY

GOOD FT by SMITH,TAYTON 02:22 48-58 H 10
GOOD FT by SMITH,TAYTON 02:22 49-58 H 9
SUB IN by LAMBERT,ANNA 02:22



SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 02:22
01:50 49-60 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BARNARD,KEELY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LAMBERT,ANNA 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNARD,KEELY

FOUL  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 01:36
01:36 MISS FT by BARNARD,KEELY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:36 49-61 H 12 GOOD FT by BARNARD,KEELY

SUB IN by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 01:36
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,ANNA 01:36

01:36 SUB IN by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
01:36 SUB OUT by WIENEKE,SUMMER

GOOD JUMPER by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 01:27 51-61 H 10
01:07 MISS JUMPER by WENDTE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAYTON --
01:06 FOUL  by OLSON,MARY

TURNOVER  by CONTRERAS,HAILEY 00:53
00:52 STEAL  by WENDTE,ABBY
00:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:46 SUB IN by WIENEKE,SUMMER
00:46 SUB IN by CARRIER,MALIA
00:46 SUB OUT by BARNARD,KEELY
00:46 SUB OUT by WENDTE,ABBY
00:44 TURNOVER  by GRAMPSAS,SAIGE

STEAL  by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 00:43
MISS LAYUP by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 00:40
REBOUND OFF by O'BRIEN,LANDRY --

00:39 FOUL  by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
GOOD FT by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 00:39 52-61 H 9
MISS FT by O'BRIEN,LANDRY 00:39

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by LAMBERT,ANNA 00:39
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYTON 00:39

00:34 TURNOVER  by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
MISS LAYUP by LAMBERT,ANNA 00:32
REBOUND OFF by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN(in the paint) 00:28 54-61 H 7

00:25 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:25 SUB IN by WENDTE,ABBY
00:25 SUB IN by BARNARD,KEELY
00:25 SUB OUT by CARRIER,MALIA
00:25 SUB OUT by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
00:24 MISS JUMPER by OLSON,MARY

REBOUND DEF by HAZELWOOD,ADRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LAMBERT,ANNA(in the paint) 00:12 56-61 H 5
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYTON 00:05
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,ANNA 00:05

00:05 SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CADY
00:05 SUB IN by LEVARIO,JAYLEE
00:05 SUB OUT by OLSON,MARY
00:05 SUB OUT by WIENEKE,SUMMER

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TAYTON 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WENDTE,ABBY


